
Under 13 County Squad Fixtures (remaining) Players selected for the U13 County Squad
Sunday 26th June County Squad Match v Essex (away) Brentwood School 11.00 am Rupert Anderson
Sunday 3rd July County Squad Match v Surrey (home) Blackstone 11.00 am William Davis
Friday 15th July County Squad Match v Middx (home) Blackstone 11.00 am Oliver Godden

Thursday 21st July County Squad Match v Surrey (away) TBA TBA Rupert Heal
Tuesday 16th August County Squad Match v Oxfordshire (home) County Ground, Hove TBA Oliver Hughes
Thursday 18th August County Squad Match v Middx (away) TBA TBA Adam Ibrahim
Sunday 28th August County Squad Match v Hants (home) DAY 1 Blackstone 11am (2-day match) Louie Lawrence
Monday 29th August County Squad Match v Hants (home) DAY 2 Blackstone 11am (2-day match) Alfie Lawson-Brown

Percy Morris
Under 13 A Group Rudy Northcott

Day Date Format Venue Time Fergus O'Connell
Sunday 26th June 3hr training session Blackstone 1.30 - 4.30 pm Johnny Prior

Wednesday 27th July Pathway match day Blackstone TBA Jamie Schoeman
Thursday 28th July Pathway match day Blackstone TBA Ramsay Trainer

Oli Willsdon
Under 13 B Group

Day Date Format Venue Time
Sunday 26th June 3hr training session Blackstone 9.30 am - 12.30 pm

Wednesday 27th July Pathway match day Blackstone TBA
Thursday 28th July Pathway match day Blackstone TBA

Under 13/14 Combined Group (U13s only)
Day Date Format Venue Time

Sunday 26th June 3hr training session Blackstone 1.30 - 4.30 pm
Wednesday 27th July Pathway match day Blackstone TBA
Thursday 28th July Pathway match day Blackstone TBA


